712 Main Street, Suite 200, Woodland, CA 95695 (800) 666-1917 • Fax (530) 668-5866 • www.legintent.com

DECLARATION OF JENNY S. LILLGE

I, Jenny S. Lillge, declare:

I am an attorney licensed to practice in California, State Bar No. 265046, and am employed by Legislative Intent Service, Inc., a company specializing in researching the history and intent of legislation.

Under my direction and the direction of other attorneys on staff, the research staff of Legislative Intent Service, Inc. undertook to locate and obtain documents relevant to the enactment of Assembly Bill 2544 of 1994. The documents listed below were obtained through Legislative Intent Service, Inc.'s online quick purchase service of previously-compiled legislative histories. Assembly Bill 2544 was approved by the Legislature and was enacted as Chapter 308 of the Statutes of 1994.

The following list identifies all documents purchased on February 7, 2017, through Legislative Intent Service, Inc.'s online quick purchase service of compiled legislative histories, on Assembly Bill 2544 of 1994. All documents listed in this Declaration are true and correct copies of the originals gathered by Legislative Intent Service, Inc.

ASSEMBLY BILL 2544 OF 1994:

- 1. All versions of Assembly Bill 2544 (Isenberg-1994);
- 2. Procedural history of Assembly Bill 2544 from the 1993-94 *Assembly Final History*;
- 3. Three analyses of Assembly Bill 2544 prepared for the Assembly Committee on Judiciary;
- 4. Material from the legislative bill file of the Assembly Committee on Judiciary on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 5. Support and opposition letters regarding Assembly Bill 2544 from the legislative bill file of the Assembly Committee on Judiciary;
- 6. Analysis of Assembly Bill 2544 prepared for the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means;

- 7. Third Reading analysis of Assembly Bill 2544 from the Assembly Committee on Judiciary;
- 8. Material from the legislative bill file of the Assembly Republican Caucus on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 9. Analysis of Assembly Bill 2544 prepared for the Senate Committee on Judiciary;
- 10. Material from the legislative bill file of the Senate Committee on Judiciary on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 11. Fiscal Summary of Assembly Bill 2544 prepared by the Senate Committee on Appropriations;
- 12. Material from the legislative bill file of the Senate Committee on Appropriations on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 13. Third Reading analysis of Assembly Bill 2544 prepared by the Office of Senate Floor Analyses;
- 14. Material from the legislative bill file of the Office of Senate Floor Analyses on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 15. Concurrence in Senate Amendments analysis of Assembly Bill 2544 from the Assembly Committee on Judiciary;
- 16. Material from the legislative bill file of Assemblymember Phil Isenberg on Assembly Bill 2544;
- 17. Post-enrollment documents regarding Assembly Bill 2544;
- 18. Press Release #L94:3046 issued by the Office of the Governor on July 25, 1994 to announce that Assembly Bill 2544 had been signed;
- 19. Excerpt regarding Assembly Bill 2544 from the 1994 *Digest* of Significant Legislation, prepared by the Office of Senate Floor Analyses, October 1994.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 12th day of December, 2017 at Woodland, California.

JENNY S. LILLGE